

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary

> Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 07.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

To

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of DGM-Reg

President

P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed here with following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of DGM - reg.

S.	Name of the	Present	Requested	Remarks
No	officer	Circle	For	
01.	Shri V.K. Mahuli, DGM (Adhoc) Staff No. 30908	Karnataka but under transfer to NE-I	Karnataka	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer order to NE-I due to his compelling family circumstances. Now, he has completed 55 years of age.
02	Shri S.C. Maharana, DGM HR No. 198306352	ETR	Odisha	The officer has requested for his transfer order to Odisha Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters
New Delhi-110001

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 07.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

To

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of DGM-Reg

President

P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed here with following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of DGM - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01.	Shri D. Velayutham, DGM (L/A) HR No. 198101758	Tamil Nadu but under transfer to NE-II	Tamil Nadu	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer to NE-II due to his compelling family circumstances. His wife is suffering from Neuro problems.
02	Shri G.S. Chhabra, DGM Staff No. 36259	Rajasthan but under transfer to BSNL CO	Rajasthan	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer orders to BSNL CO due to his compelling family circumstances. He is presently District Secretary of AIBSNLEA of Ajmer SSA District.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary

gopal Prahlad Rai
200177 Mob:9868278222
hlea@gmail.com E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 07.09.2015

P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

President

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

To

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject:

Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of SDE- Reg

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of SDE - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shri S.D. Sambrani, SDE Staff No. 107871	Karnataka	STP	The officer has requested for his OWN COST transfer to STP Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.
02	Shri Sunil Kumar Pathak, SDE HR No. 199002620	UP(E) but under transfer to Assam	UP (E)	The officer has requested for cancellation of transfer to Assam Circle due to his compelling family circumstances. His 21 year old son is 50% handicapped and unable to complete his own responsibilities.
03	Shri Vasanta Maheshwar Rao, SDE HR No. 200201700	CTD	Andhra Pradesh	The officer has requested for his transfer order to Andhra Pradesh circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.
04	Shri Lalit Mohan Joshi, SDE HR No. 199311578	Uttarakhand but under transfer to NE-II	BSNL CO ND / ALTTC GBD	The officer has requested for his transfer order to BSNL CO ND / ALTTC GBD due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary

Prahlad Rai

T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 07.09.2015

Financial Secretary

President P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

To

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, **NEW DELHI-110001**

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of AGM/DE-Reg

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed here with following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of AGM/DE - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01.	Shri K. Jathappa, AGM Staff No. 35743	Under retention at Karnataka	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his further retention in Karnataka Circle due to his compelling medical and family circumstances.
02	Shri K. Nagasundara, DE HR No. 198302778	Karnataka but under transfer to Kerala	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his permanent retention in Karnataka Circle due to his compelling medical circumstances.
03	Smt. Laxmi Baberwal, DE HR No. 198506258	NTR, New Delhi	Rajasthan	The officer has requested for her transfer to Rajasthan Circle at his OWN COST due to her compelling family circumstances.
04	Sri Hanumanthappa Bajari, DE Staff No. 109866	Punjab	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his transfer to Karnataka Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 07.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

President

P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

To

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of AGM/DE-Reg

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of AGM/DE – reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shri H.S. Ramaswamy, DE HR No. 198313749	Bihar	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his transfer to Karnataka Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances
02	Shri Ram Kishan, DE HR No. 199204132	UP (W)	BSNL CO	The officer has requested for his transfer to BSNL CO ND due to his personal circumstances
03	Shri S. Lakshmanakumar,D E HR No. 198608141	STR but under transfer to ETR	STR	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer orders due to his compelling family circumstances. He is awardee of Sanchar Shree in 1991 & Bharat Sanchar Sewa Padak in 2010. His case is duly recommended by CGMT STR.
04	Shri K. Basavaraj, DE HR No. 198109130	Punjab	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his transfer to Karnataka Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary

> Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 07.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

To

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject:

Representation received from Shri M. Rajendran, Staff No. 33058, DGM (Look on), % GM, Telecom BSNL, Dharmapuri-6636705, Tamil Nadu regarding missing name in the eligibility list for requirement of APARs of all working AGM/DE(T) on regular basis for considering promotion to DGM (T); pray for incorporation of his name in the eligibility list -Reg

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received Shri M. Rajendran, Staff No. 33058, DGM (Look on), % GM, Telecom BSNL, Dharmapuri-6636705, Tamil Nadu regarding missing of his name in the eligibility list for requirement of APARs of all working AGM/DE (T) on regular basis for considering promotion to DGM (T). The officer prays for incorporation of his name in the eligibility list.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

President

P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above